
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004374-2022 

Contract

WSCC DR - Highways Design and Ancillary Consultancy
Services Term Contract

West Sussex County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004374
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ec31  
Published 16 February 2022, 11:38am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Sussex County Council

County Hall, West Street

Chichester

PO19 1RG

Contact

David Robinson

Email

david.robinson@westsussex.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3302226995

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004374-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004374-2022
mailto:david.robinson@westsussex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.westsussex.gov.uk/default.aspx

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Tenders/Current

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.westsussex.gov.uk/default.aspx
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

WSCC DR - Highways Design and Ancillary Consultancy Services Term Contract

Reference number

WSCC - 033535

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71311210 - Highways consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A contract for the provision of Design and Ancillary Consultancy Services Term Contract,
as further described in Schedule No. 3 (The Scope) is being tendered by West Sussex
County Council (WSCC) in accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (PCR
2015). Design consultancy services and other ancillary services to support a number of
Authority work streams.Occasionally by exception the Consultant may need to support the
Client Support Services delivery by providing the following services:• Cost Management
(Quantity Surveying) Services• Cost estimating and cash flow forecasting•
Benchmarking• Value Engineering• Risk management• Procurement Support• Project
management and Construction Supervision• Work delivery and non-performance audits •
Planning Support (Optional)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £66,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

71311210 - Highways consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Main site or place of performance

The County of West Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see the enclosed tender pack. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The resulting Term contract will also be available to the following Partner
Organisations:West Sussex District and Borough Councils, Surrey County Council, East
Sussex County Council, Kent County Council, Brighton and Hove City Council, Medway
Council, Hampshire County Council, South Downs National Park Authority. 



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-025796

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WSCC - 033535

Lot No

1

Title

 WSCC DR - Highways Design and Ancillary Consultancy Services Term Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

/Notice/025796-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK Limited

Wsp House, 70 Chancery Lane

London

WC2A 1AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

01383511

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £66,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £66,500,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Sussex County Council

Chichester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-03T14:32:23+0100
	TCPDF




